An analysis of the Group’s turnover, revenue and results for the year by geographical market is as
follows:

2003
North Other

America Europe  countries Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 207,361 153,961 59,617 420,939

Segment results (13,783) 4,974 14,056 5,247

Unallocated revenues 542
Other operating income, net 175
Unallocated costs (30,299)

Operating loss (24,335)
Finance costs (16)

Loss before taxation (24,351)
Taxation credit 3,481

Loss after taxation (20,870)
Minority interests (1,719)

Loss attributable to shareholders (22,589)

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

32
Nority International Group Limited

2 TURNOVER, REVENUE AND SEGMENT INFORMATION (continued)

Restated (i)
2002

North Other
America Europe countries Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 155,603 119,818 50,343 325,764

Segment results 7,244 17,253 8,241 32,738

Unallocated revenues 4,955
Other operating income, net 3,530
Unallocated costs (42,463)

Operating loss (1,240)
Finance costs (12)

Loss before taxation (1,252)
Taxation credit 9,725

Profit after taxation 8,473
Minority interests (1,870)

Profit attributable to shareholders 6,603

There are no sales between the geographical segments during the year ended 31st December 2003
and 2002.

2003
Mainland

China and
Hong Kong Taiwan Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Total assets 236,406 78,760 315,166
Total liabilities 54,950 21,478 76,428
Minority interests 7,216 – 7,216
Capital expenditure 20,994 116 21,110
Depreciation and amortisation charged

to the profit and loss account 13,596 1,111 14,707

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

33
Annual Report 2003

2 TURNOVER, REVENUE AND SEGMENT INFORMATION (continued)

Restated (i)
2002

Mainland
China and

Hong Kong Taiwan Total
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Total assets 261,946 90,437 352,383
Total liabilities 55,295 31,343 86,638
Minority interests 6,747 – 6,747
Capital expenditure 13,587 478 14,065
Depreciation and amortisation charged

to the profit and loss account 14,558 1,553 16,111
Provision for impairment losses on investment securities – 1,092 1,092

(i) Restated as a result of the adoption of the revised SSAP12 as set out in note 1(k).

3 OPERATING LOSS

Operating loss is stated after crediting and charging the following:

Group
2003 2002

HK$’000 HK$’000

Crediting

Net exchange gains 230 –
Net gains on disposal of fixed assets 194 91
Unrealised gains on other investments 10 –
Sundry income (i) 150 –
Write-back of over provision for commission payable

in the previous year (i) – 4,190

Charging

Auditors’ remuneration 606 609
Amortisation and depreciation of fixed assets 14,707 16,111